## Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhaban, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87

No. 277/PW/O/E-1/4R-01/2019

## **ORDER**

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to accept the resignation tendered by Sri Deb Das Lakshman, Assistant Engineer (Mechanical), presently posted in Murshidabad Mechanical Sub-Division, under Southern Mechanical Division, P.W.(Rds)Dte., and to release him in terms of Rule 34(A) (2) of WBSR, Pt-I after observing all necessary financial modalities as per extant rules, on the date Sri Deb Das Lakshman makes over the charge, on and after 14.02.2019.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department

Date: 07.02.2019

Date: 07.02.2019

No. 277/1(6)-E/E-1/4R-01/2019

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
- 2. The Treasury Officer,.....

  Treasury.
- 3. Chief Engineer (HQ), P.W.(Rds)Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical Circle P.W.(Rds) Dte.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Southern Mechanical division, P.W. (Roads) Dte.
  - ---- He is requested to release Sri Deb Das Lakshman after observing necessary formalities on and after 14.02.2019.
- 6. Sri Deb Das Lakshman, Assistant Engineer, Murshidabad Mechanical Sub-Division under Southern Mechanical Division, P.W.(Rds)Dte.,

Sd/-

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department